
NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED  
(A Government of India Undertaking)  
(CIN : U74899DL1963PLC003913)  

Sector IV & V , Block –AQ, Plot No. 12  
Salt lake, Kolkata-700091 (WB)  

Fax: 033-23671076, Phone: 033-23671077(O),23671074(RM)  
E-mail: nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com, rm.kolkata@nsc.gov.in 

 
 
 
 
No. Engg-7/NSC:KOL/2018-19 Dated 28.09.208 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 
 
Sealed tenders are invited for disposal/sale of condemned vehicle (Mahindra Jeep) at NSC 

Siliguri, (Pradhan building, Hakimpara , Siliguri 734401) on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. The 

tender document can be obtained from this office/ or from NSC Siliguri, Pradhan building, 

Hakimpara, Siliguri 734401, on payment of Rs 100/-(inclusive GST) or by downloading from 

website http://www.indiaseeds.com. In case the tender document is downloaded from 

website, party have to deposit Rs 100/- . The parties have to deposit Rs 2,000/- (Rupees 

two thousands only) as EMD through Demand Draft or through RTGS along with tender 

document. The sealed tenders have to be submitted to the Area Office, NSC Siliguri on or 

before 22.10.2018 at 3.00 P.M. and the tenders will be opened at NSC Siliguri on 3.30 P.M. 

on the same day. 

NOTE-Bids will be received & opened at NSC Siliguri. 
 

 
 
Regional Manager 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER FOR DISPOSAL/SALE OF OLD VEHICLE- MAHINDRA JEEP 

 

1. The said condemned vehicle is Mahindra Jeep.  
 

2. All the bidders will have to submit sealed tender as per format of NSC tender 

notice. Bidders have to submit (A) Technical (Informatics) bid along with EMD, 

Tender fee & signed copy of identity Proof, PAN Card, Bank Passbook details and 

GST registration (if any), in one envelop, and (B) Price bid in another envelop. 

Place both bid envelop in one big sealed envelope. 
 

3. Bidders will have to deposit Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousands only) as interest 
free earnest money for participation in the tender, in form of DD or direct transfer 
to NSC Bank Account through RTGS.  
BANK ACCOUNT DETAIL:- 

 
Payee Name:-National Seeds Corporation Ltd.  
Bank:- State Bank of India 

 
Branch:- Sector-V, Salt Lake 

Account No.- 32920585087 

IFSC Code:- SBIN0012363 

 
4. The bidder has to submit signed copy of his identity Proof, PAN Card, Bank 

Passbook details and GST registration (if any) along with tender. 

 

5. The said item is offered for bid strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” . 
 
 

 
6. All taxes such as octroi or any other tax, if leviable by any authority up to the ultimate 

destination of the purchaser, are payable by bidder. 
 
 

7. The bids/rates will be valid for 30 days, if necessary, can be extended up to 
7days at the discretion of the Corporation /Regional Office. 

 
 

8. The said item shall have to be lifted by the purchaser/ bidders within 30 days from the 

date of issuance of letter of disposal. If the purchaser / bidder fail to lift the said item 

within period of 30 days of issue of disposal letter, the EMD deposited may be forfeited. 
 
 

 

9. The delivery of the said item will be made on any working day during working 
hours i.e 10AM to 5PM. 

 
 

10. In case purchaser / bidder intend to take delivery of said item through his 
representative, he should give the letter of authority duly counter signed by him. 

 
 

11. The Corporation will not take any responsibility for arranging export permit and 
wagon etc. to purchaser / bidder. 

 
2 



12. The corporation will not be held responsible for any action taken by any Govt. authority 

for non compliance of any rule, documentation etc. after handing over the vehicle. 

 

13. In the event of infringement of any terms and condition by the purchaser / bidder, 
the Corporation / Regional Office at its discretion, may forfeit the EMD money 
and deposit made by the purchaser / bidder. 

 
 

14. If the purchaser / bidder is found trying to negotiate with any corporation / Area 

Office / Regional Office employees for any undue benefit, whatsoever may be the 

reason, he will be debarred from participating in tender and deposit made by the 

purchaser / bidder will be forfeited . 

 

15. The corporation reserves the right to accept the highest bid rate or may re-tender 

for said item for which the highest bid received by the disposal committee. 

However, in case re-tender is to be called for, all parties having participated in 

first tender shall be informed or announced about the same. 
 
 

16. The corporation / Regional Office reserve the rights of accepting or rejecting any or 

all the bids received without assigning any reasons to the bidders. The decision of 

the Corporation will be final conclusive and legally binding to all bidders. 
 

 

A R B I T R A T I ON 
 

Any difference or dispute arising out of or in connection with this contract shall be decided 

by arbitration. The Chairman-cum-Managing Director or his nominee shall be the sole 

arbitrator and the arbitrator’s decision shall be final and binding on both the parties. The 

bidder will have no objection to such appointment on any ground whatsoever including that 

such nominee in his official capacity dealt with the matter at any stage. 
 

I/we certify that I/we have read and understand all the terms & condition of this tender 
thoroughly and I/ we am / are agreed to all the terms & conditions. The tender is 

submitted with the signed copy of terms & condition. 
 

Signature of tenderer. 
 
 

 

Name:_________________________ 
 
 

 

Address:________________________ 
 

________________________________ 
 

______________________________ 
 

Contact No:_______________________ 
 

(NOTE: The party has to sign on each paper of tender documents.) 
 

3 



NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED 
 
(A Government of India Undertaking) (CIN : U74899DL1963PLC003913) Sector IV & V , Block –AQ, Plot 
No. 12 Salt lake, Kolkata-700091 (WB) Fax: 033-23671076, Phone: 033-23671077(O),23671074(RM) E-

mail: nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com, rm.kolkata@nsc.gov.in 
 
 
 

No. Engg-7/NSC:KOL/2018-19 Dated 28.09.2018 
 

(A) TECHNICAL BID 
 

TENDER FORM (Informatics) 
 

(TO BE SUBMITTED IN SEPARATE ENVELOP ALONG WITH EMD) 
 

1. Name of Bidder/Purchaser:_________________________________________________ 
 

2. Address:_________________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 

3. Contact No:_____________________________________ 
 

4. Pan No.:________________________________________ (Enclose PAN Card copy) 
 

5. GST Registration No.(IF ANY): _____________________________ (Enclose Copy, If any) 
 

6. ID Card No. (Voter ID/Aadhar Card, etc.):_________________________ (Enclose Copy)  
7. Bank details(Enclose Copy of the Bank Passbook):-  

 

Account Holder Account no. Name of Bank & IFSC Code 

Name  Branch  
    

     
 

8. Details of EMD/RTGS Amount: 
 

The details of deposited/ to be deposited EMD amount as per tender notice 
are as under:  

DD No. & Date/ Name of Bank & EMD Amount (in Remarks 

RTGS Details Branch Rs.)  
    

      
I/We certified that I/ we have read and understand the terms & conditions of this 

tender thoroughly and I/We am/are agreed to all the terms & conditions. The 
tender is submitted with the signed copy of terms & conditions. 

 
 

 

Signature of Bidder/Purchaser 
 

4 



NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED 
 

(A Government of India Undertaking) (CIN : U74899DL1963PLC003913) Sector IV & V , Block –AQ, Plot 
No. 12 Salt lake, Kolkata-700091 (WB) Fax: 033-23671076, Phone: 033-23671077(O),23671074(RM) E-

mail: nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com, rm.kolkata@nsc.gov.in 
 
 
 

No. Engg-7/NSC:KOL/2018-19 Dated 28.09.2018 
 

 

(B) FINANCIAL BID  
TENDER FOR DISPOSAL/SALE OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE (MAHINDRA JEEP ) 

 
 

(FORM FOR OFFER BY TENDERERS TO BE SUBMITTED IN SEPARTAE SEALED ENVELOPE) 
 

From, 
 

M/s. __________________________ 
 

______________________________ 
 

To, 
 

The Regional Manager,  
National Seeds Corporation Ltd.,  
Plot No.-12, Block-AQ, Sectro-V,  
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91(W.B.) 

 

 

Sir, 
 
With reference to above Tender Notice I/ We offer our rate/price as mentioned below: 

 

SL Description of Qty Offer Price in Rs. 

NO. Vehicle (No.) 
(EXCLUSIVE OF ALL TAXES)    

    

1  ONE  

 Mahindra Jeep  Rs._______________________ 

 No. UGP 161   

   In Words: ____________________________________ 
     
I/We agreed with the terms and conditions of the Tender. 

 

 

Signature of Bidder/Purchaser 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

5 


